



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, February 21, 2022 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2023 Street and Alley Improvements - MFT Section 23-00088-00-RS  
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$1,672,782.50

**TYPE 2 BID**

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		BROTHER'S ASPHALT PAVING INC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		JA JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	7,398	5.00	36,990.00	6.18	45,719.64	5.80	42,908.40	5.35	39,579.30	5.75	42,538.50	6.15	45,497.70	6.50	48,087.00	8.00	59,184.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	18,082	3.50	63,287.00	1.03	18,624.46	1.30	23,506.60	1.20	21,698.40	1.50	27,123.00	1.10	19,890.20	1.25	22,602.50	1.50	27,123.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	1,419	15.00	21,285.00	15.45	21,923.55	16.00	22,704.00	15.00	21,285.00	15.00	21,285.00	12.55	17,808.45	16.00	22,704.00	17.00	24,123.00
4	HMA Surface Rem (Var Depth)	SqYd	28,879	3.50	101,076.50	2.75	79,417.25	2.85	82,305.15	4.25	122,735.75	3.50	101,076.50	2.75	79,417.25	3.50	101,076.50	4.40	127,067.60
5	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	34	450.00	15,300.00	412.00	14,008.00	4.15	141.10	400.00	13,600.00	385.00	13,090.00	625.00	21,250.00	400.00	13,600.00	400.00	13,600.00
6	Structure to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	26	700.00	18,200.00	824.00	21,424.00	845.00	21,970.00	800.00	20,800.00	725.00	18,850.00	850.00	22,100.00	800.00	20,800.00	800.00	20,800.00
7	B-Boxes/Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	5	300.00	1,500.00	361.00	1,805.00	370.00	1,850.00	350.00	1,750.00	325.00	1,625.00	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00
8	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,277.00	1,277.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	1,240.00
9	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	5	450.00	2,250.00	479.00	2,395.00	485.00	2,425.00	465.00	2,325.00	450.00	2,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	465.00	2,325.00	465.00	2,325.00
10	Comb Conc C&G TyB-4.12 Mod	Foot	7,398	38.00	281,124.00	31.00	229,338.00	35.75	264,478.50	33.55	248,202.90	34.50	255,231.00	31.25	231,187.50	32.00	236,736.00	40.50	299,619.00
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	18,082	8.00	144,656.00	9.27	167,620.14	7.70	139,231.40	7.00	126,574.00	7.25	131,094.50	7.85	141,943.70	9.50	171,779.00	9.50	171,779.00
12	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	1,335	75.00	100,125.00	67.00	89,445.00	70.00	93,450.00	65.00	86,775.00	65.00	86,775.00	89.00	118,815.00	70.00	93,450.00	85.00	113,475.00
13	PCC Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	52	90.00	4,680.00	72.10	3,749.20	64.00	3,328.00	68.00	3,536.00	68.00	3,536.00	100.00	5,200.00	75.00	3,900.00	100.00	5,200.00
14	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	170	30.00	5,100.00	41.20	7,004.00	32.50	5,525.00	30.00	5,100.00	30.00	5,100.00	25.00	4,250.00	42.00	7,140.00	35.00	5,950.00
15	Protective Coat	SqYd	5,124	1.00	5,124.00	1.55	7,942.20	0.11	563.64	0.10	512.40	0.10	512.40	1.00	5,124.00	1.50	7,686.00	4.00	20,496.00
16	Class 'D' Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	1,823	35.00	63,805.00	30.00	54,690.00	33.00	60,159.00	20.00	36,460.00	10.00	18,230.00	25.00	45,575.00	35.00	63,805.00	40.00	72,920.00
17	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gal	11,552	1.00	11,552.00	0.20	2,310.40	0.01	115.52	0.01	115.52	0.01	115.52	0.01	115.52	0.01	115.52	0.01	115.52
18	HMA Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	2,466	95.00	234,270.00	90.00	221,940.00	95.00	234,270.00	88.00	217,008.00	92.00	226,872.00	99.00	244,134.00	93.00	229,338.00	97.00	239,202.00
19	HMA Surface Course MixD N50	Ton	2,618	95.00	248,710.00	90.00	235,620.00	95.00	248,710.00	84.00	219,912.00	92.00	240,856.00	98.00	256,564.00	94.00	246,092.00	97.00	253,946.00
20	Preparation of Base	SqYd	28,879	1.00	28,879.00	0.50	14,439.50	0.30	8,663.70	1.00	28,879.00	0.10	2,887.90	0.01	288.79	0.10	2,887.90	1.25	36,098.75
21	Aggregate Base Repair, 4"	SqYd	193	20.00	3,860.00	30.00	5,790.00	7.00	1,351.00	15.00	2,895.00	10.00	1,930.00	5.00	965.00	9.00	1,737.00	12.00	2,316.00
22	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	320	15.00	4,800.00	3.00	960.00	4.00	1,280.00	20.00	6,400.00	3.50	1,120.00	15.00	4,800.00	21.00	6,720.00	9.00	2,880.00
23	Incidental HMA Surfacing	Ton	88	150.00	13,200.00	100.00	8,800.00	130.00	11,440.00	200.00	17,600.00	150.00	13,200.00	125.00	11,000.00	250.00	22,000.00	120.00	10,560.00
24	Brick Paver Remove & Replace	SqFt	50	25.00	1,250.00	15.45	772.50	16.50	825.00	15.00	750.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	40.00	2,000.00
25	PCC Alley Pavement 8"	SqYd	424	95.00	40,280.00	87.55	37,121.20	84.00	35,616.00	77.00	32,648.00	77.00	32,648.00	99.00	41,976.00	85.00	36,040.00	98.00	41,552.00
26	Earth Excavation for Alley Pvrmt	CuYd	251	40.00	10,040.00	67.00	16,817.00	55.00	13,805.00	60.00	15,060.00	60.00	15,060.00	46.00	11,546.00	75.00	18,825.00	75.00	18,825.00
27	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	70	40.00	2,800.00	67.00	4,690.00	60.00	4,200.00	63.00	4,410.00	58.00	4,410.00	46.00	3,220.00	110.00	7,700.00	60.00	4,200.00
28	Aggregate Base Crse, Ty B,6"	SqYd	424	15.00	6,360.00	8.24	3,493.76	15.25	6,466.00	14.00	5,936.00	14.00	5,936.00	11.50	4,876.00	9.00	3,816.00	12.00	5,088.00
29	Aggregate Base Crse, Ty B,9"	SqYd	206	20.00	4,120.00	10.30	2,121.80	16.50	3,399.00	15.00	3,090.00	19.00	3,914.00	20.00	4,120.00	11.00	2,266.00	18.00	3,708.00
30	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	485	6.00	2,910.00	5.85	2,837.25	5.00	2,425.00	5.00	2,425.00	5.00	2,425.00	3.00	1,455.00	10.00	4,850.00	4.00	1,940.00
31	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	20	20.00	400.00	10.30	206.00	13.20	264.00	12.00	240.00	12.00	240.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00	20.00	400.00
32	Edge Grade Adjustment (Spec)	Foot	60	25.00	1,500.00	15.45	927.00	31.00	1,860.00	28.00	1,680.00	28.00	1,680.00	15.00	900.00	20.00	1,200.00	40.00	2,400.00
33	Construction Video	Each	2	600.00	1,200.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
34	Removal & Disposal of RegSub	CuYd	25	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,500.00	30.00	750.00	115.00	2,875.00	125.00	3,125.00	25.00	625.00	125.00	3,125.00	90.00	2,250.00
35	Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	37	80.00	2,960.00	100.00	3,700.00	60.00	2,220.00	70.00	2,590.00	110.00	4,070.00	50.00	1,850.00	100.00	3,700.00	100.00	3,700.00
36	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	4,831	6.00	28,986.00	7.72	37,295.32	7.00	33,817.00	6.50	31,401.50	5.50	26,570.50	2.00	9,662.00	6.00	28,986.00	8.00	38,648.00
37	Sodding	SqYd	4,831	12.00	57,972.00	8.75	42,271.25	9.10	43,962.10	8.00	38,648.00	9.75	47,102.25	5.00	24,155.00	9.00	43,479.00	12.50	60,387.50
38	Seeding and Fertilizing	SqYd	25	20.00	500.00	5.15	128.75	5.50	137.50	5.00	125.00	10.00	250.00	10.00	250.00	15.00	375.00	10.00	250.00
39	Supplemental Watering	Unit	20	100.00	2,000.00	51.50	1,030.00	10.50	210.00	10.00	200.00	1.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	10.00	200.00	1.00	20.00
40	Inlet Filters	Each	47	125.00	5,875.00	155.00	7,285.00	145.00	6,815.00	100.00	4,700.00	125.00	5,875.00	15.00	705.00	150.00	7,050.00	150.00	7,050.00
41	Inlet, TyA, Ty1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,009.00	2,009.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
42	CB, Type C, Type 1 Frame OL	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,421.00	2,421.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
43	Restr Dpth CB 4' Dia Ty1 F OL	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,305.00	5,305.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	4,550.00	4,550.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
44	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	Foot	562	3.00	1,686.00	1.50	843.00	2.20	1,236.40	1.85	1,039.70	2.00	1,124.00	1.60	899.20	1.45	814.90	2.50	1,405.00
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 12"	Foot	534	5.00	2,670.00	6.18	3,300.12	4.05	2,162.70	3.60	1,922.40	4.00	2,136.00	6.60	3,524.40	6.00	3,204.00	4.00	2,136.00
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	328	10.00	3,280.00	8.24	2,702.72	8.25	2,706.00	7.25	2,378.00	8.00	2,624.00	8.80	2,886.40	8.00	2,624.00	8.00	2,624.00
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SqFt	186	20.00	3,720.00	8.24	1,532.64	4.40	818.40	9.00	1,674.00	8.00	1,488.00	8.80	1,636.80	8.00	1,488.00	12.00	2,232.00
48	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701301	L.S.	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	1.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	2,540.00	2,540.00
49	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	13,106.00	13,106.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	73,100.93	73,100.93	81,000.00	81,000.00	25,990.00	25,990.00	24,800.00	24,800.00
50	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,917.00	5,917.00	1.00	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
51	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701901	L.S.	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
52	Mobilization	L.S.	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,774.13	75,774.13	65,000.00	65,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00	72,000.00	7		